other than that required by IFRIC 4, does not have to reassess that determination when it adopts IFRS. As the

Corporation made the same determination of whether an arrangement contained a lease under US GAAP as

that required by IFRIC 4, the Corporation elected this exemption and did not reassess its arrangements at the

date of transition.

Transfer of assets from customers

A first-time adopter may apply the transitional provisions in IFRIC 18, Transfers of Assets from Customers and

thereby apply the interpretation prospectively to transfers of assets from customers received on or after the date

of transition or earlier date. The Corporation elected this exemption and applied the interpretation

prospectively from the date of transition.

Greater Sudbury Utilities Inc./
Services Publics du Grand Sudbury Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2015

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

(34)

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of financial position and consolidated statement of

changes in equity

December 31,
2013

January 1,
2014

CGAAP
$

Presentation
differences

$

Measurement
and

recognition
differences

$
IFRS

$

Cash and cash equivalents - - - -
Accounts receivable 11,754,120 - - 11,754,120
Prepaid expenses 480,461 - - 480,461
Payment in lieu of taxes 516,487 - - 516,487
Inventory 273,152 - - 273,152
Advances to related companies - - -
Unbilled revenue - energy sales 15,332,127 - - 15,332,127
Unbilled revenue - distribution 3,117,759 - - 3,117,759
Restricted cash 311,643 - - 311,643
Property, plant and equipment (note 6) 95,742,072 (1,022,361) (460,787) 94,258,924
Intangible assets (note 7) 1,694,584 1,022,361 2,716,945
Payment in lieu of future taxes 9,484,904 - (1,467) 9,483,437

Total assets 138,707,309 - (462,254) 138,245,055
Regulatory assets 1,351,180 - - 1,351,180

Total assets and regulatory balances 140,058,489 - (462,254) 139,596,235

Bank indebtedness 216,673 - - 216,673
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 7,159,021 - - 7,159,021
Payable for energy purchases 11,192,421 - - 11,192,421
Promissory note payable 52,340,819 - - 52,340,819
Current portion of deferred revenue 85,087 - - 85,087
Current portion of long-term obligations 1,276,089 - - 1,276,089
Current portion of capital lease

obligations 98,590 - - 98,590
Deferred revenue 946,634 - - 946,634
Payment in lieu of future taxes 727,873 - - 727,873
Capital lease obligations 207,842 - - 207,842
Long-term obligations 25,251,305 - (442,513) 24,808,792

Total liabilities 99,502,354 - (442,513) 99,059,841
Regulatory liabilities 12,400,242 (1,467) 12,398,775

Total liabilities and regulatory balances 111,902,596 (443,980) 111,458,616

Share capital 22,431,779 - - 22,431,779
Retained earnings 5,724,114 (18,274) 5,705,840

Total equity 28,155,893 - (18,274) 28,137,619

Total liabilities, regulatory balances and
equity 140,058,489 - (462,254) 139,596,235

Greater Sudbury Utilities Inc./
Services Publics du Grand Sudbury Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2015

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

(35)

December 31,
2014

December 31,
2014

CGAAP
$

Presentation
differences

$

Measurement
and

recognition
differences

$
IFRS

$

Cash and cash equivalents - - - -
Accounts receivable 12,873,694 - - 12,873,694
Prepaid expenses 604,108 - - 604,108
Payment in lieu of taxes 258,412 - - 258,412
Inventory 906,925 - - 906,925
Advances to related companies - - - -
Unbilled revenue - energy sales 14,735,593 - - 14,735,593
Unbilled revenue - distribution 2,999,866 - - 2,999,866
Restricted cash 315,079 - - 315,079
Property, plant and equipment (note 6) 98,734,464 347,994 (946,000) 98,136,458
Intangible assets (note 7) 1,664,750 710,455 - 2,375,205
Payment in lieu of future taxes 9,660,069 - 220,004 9,880,073
Other assets 5,468 - - 5,468

Total assets 142,758,428 1,058,449 (725,996) 143,090,881
Regulatory assets 1,141,237 (17,570) - 1,123,667

Total assets and regulatory balances 143,899,665 1,040,879 (725,996) 144,214,548

Bank indebtedness 1,129,383 - - 1,129,383
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 5,984,302 - - 5,984,302
Payable for energy purchases 12,488,704 - - 12,488,704
Promissory note payable 52,340,819 - - 52,340,819
Current portion of deferred revenue 84,607 - - 84,607
Current portion of long-term obligations 1,377,207 - - 1,377,207
Current portion of capital lease obligations 176,259 - - 176,259
Deferred revenue 881,479 1,058,448 - 1,939,927
Payment in lieu of future taxes 759,246 - - 759,246
Capital lease obligations 311,499 - - 311,499
Long-term obligations 28,358,557 - (354,611) 28,003,946

Total liabilities 103,892,062 1,058,448 (354,611) 104,595,899
Regulatory liabilities 10,816,572 (17,570) 220,005 11,019,007

Total liabilities and regulatory balances 114,708,634 1,040,878 (134,606) 115,614,906

Share capital 22,431,779 - - 22,431,779
Retained earnings 6,759,252 - (591,388) 6,167,864

Total equity 29,191,031 - (591,388) 28,599,643

Total liabilities, regulatory balances and
equity 143,899,665 1,040,878 (725,994) 144,214,549

Greater Sudbury Utilities Inc./
Services Publics du Grand Sudbury Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2015

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

(36)

Reconciliation of net income for 2014

CGAAP
$

Presentation
differences

$

Measurement
and

recognition
differences

$
IFRS

$

Energy sales 105,387,759 2,133,074 - 107,520,833
Distribution 22,636,158 - - 22,636,158
Other operating revenue 11,106,137 14,660 - 11,120,797

Total revenue 139,130,054 2,147,734 - 141,277,788

Cost of energy 105,387,759 3,702,058 - 109,089,817
Amortization 6,092,476 14,629 169,449 6,276,554
Operating and administration 18,807,937 - - 18,807,937
Other utility expense 3,794,709 - - 3,794,709
Interest on long-term obligations 1,348,986 - 12,272 1,361,258
Remeasurements of swaps 142,857 - - 142,857
Remeasurement of future pension benefit 2,280,759 (2,280,759) - -
Loss on disposal of assets (26,005) - 315,763 289,758

Profit before tax and regulatory items 3,581,330 (1,568,953) (497,484) 1,514,898
Payment in lieu of taxes 265,438 (380,395) - (114,957)
Net movement in regulatory deferral

account balances related to profit or
loss - 1,188,558 - 1,188,558

Profit for the year 1,035,138 2,280,759 (497,484) 2,818,413

Remeasurements of future benefit
obligation - (2,280,759) (75,630) (2,356,389)

Total comprehensive income for the year 1,035,138 - (573,114) 462,024
Retained earnings - Beginning of year 5,724,114 - (18,274) 5,705,840

Retained earnings - End of year 6,759,252 - (591,388) 6,167,864

Notes to the reconciliations

The impact on deferred tax of the adjustments described below is set out in note (g).

(a) The Corporation has elected under IFRS 1 to use the carrying value of items of PP&E and intangible assets
as the deemed cost at the date of transition. Upon transition to IFRS, the adjustments to the carrying value
of PP&E were affected by the disposal of certain substations as well as an adjustment to the useful life of
certain components of substation assets. Also, computer software is presented as an intangible asset and is
now presented separately from PP&E. The carrying value of PP&E was decreased by $1,483,148 at